Features
n	 High thermal conductivity
	 (AIN: 170 W/mK)
n	 High insulation resistance
n	 Low capacitance
n	 Operating temperature: -55 °C to +155 °C
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Sustainability

INVENTORY SAMPLES FOLLOW CONTACTTECHNICAL
LIBRARY
PRODUCT
Bourns Part No.
EIA Size
(Inches)
Thermal Resistance
(°C/W)
Thermal Conductance
(mW/°C)
Capacitance
(pF)
Dielectric Withstand Voltage
kVac, RMS (60 Hz)
BTJ050820T100 0508 6 160 0.15 > 1.5
BTJ060320T100 0603 20 50 0.07 > 1.5
BTJ061225T100 0612 4 250 0.26 > 1.5
BTJ120625T100 1206 16 63 0.07 > 3.0
BTJ122525T200 1225 4 250 0.26 > 1.5
BTJ251225T200 2512 16 63 0.07 > 5.0
The BTJ Series Thermal Jumper Chip for thermal dissipation is a unique
surface mount component that provides high thermal conductivity
while also possessing insulating properties.
This series is suitable for thermal conductivity and dissipation in a

	 T20 = Plastic Tape, 4K pcs. per reel	 T2L = Plastic Tape, 1K pcs. per reel
Internal Code
How to Order
Storage Conditions
	 Temperature....................................................................................25 °C ±5 °C
	 Humidity..............................................................................................60 ±20 %
Moisture Sensitivity Level........................................................................................ 1
ESD Classification (HBM).....................................................................................N/A
Environmental Characteristics
Reliability Tests and Requirements
Test Item Test Method Condition
Solderability
IEC 60115-1  4.17
JIS C-5201-1 4.47
245 ±5 °C for 3 seconds
Terminal
Strength (SMD)
AEC-Q200-006
Pressurizing force for 60 seconds
     0603: 9.8 N
     0508, 0612, 1206, 1225, 2512: 19.6 N
Bending
Strength
IEC 5201-1    4.33
JIS C-5201-1 4.33
Bending once for 5 seconds
     0603: 5 mm
     0508, 1206, 0612: 3 mm
     2512, 1225: 2 mm
Temperature
Cycling
IEC 60115-1 4.19
JIS C-5201-1 4.19
1000 cycles (-55 °C to +155 °C)
Contact Information
www.bourns.com Phone Email
Asia-Pacific +886-2 2562-4117 asiacus@bourns.com
Europe +36 88 885 877 eurocus@bourns.com
Mexico +52 614 478 0400 mexicus@bourns.com
The Americas +1-951 781-5500 americus@bourns.com
BTJ SERIES
SMD Thermal Jumper Chip
for Thermal Dissipation
*RoHS COMPLIANT
&
**HALOGEN FREE
INVENTORY SAMPLES FOLLOW CONTACTTECHNICAL
LIBRARY
PRODUCT
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device
performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers
as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/
disclaimer.pdf.
TP
TP
CRITICAL ZONE
TLTO TP
TL
25
RAMP-UP
PREHEAT RAMP-DOWN
TSmax
TSmin